Celebrating the Life of



Mary F. McCall

November 8, 1948 - August 17, 2022

Service: Thursday, September 1, 2022 - 10AM

UNITY FUNERAL CHAPELS, INC. 2352 8th Avenue • New York, NY 10027

<u>Obituary</u>

Mary Frances McCall a loving sister, mother and grandmother was born on November 8,1948 in Marlboro County, South Carolina. Mary was the 7th child of John D. McCall and Rose McBride McCall. While young, Mary moved from South Carolina to Brooklyn, NY to join her mother Rose and Grandmother Nizzie. While young, Mary Frances

attended the New York City School System.

Mary Frances was truly beloved by her family and friends. Mary was the strong-willed matriarch of the McCall family. Mary was considered the advisor of the McCall family because she would love to give advice and Mary was never one to sugar coat her opinion about any situation. If Mary needed help from her family, she never was afraid to ask for it. Sometimes Mary Frances was stubborn, especially when she thought she was right which was all the time. If it was not Mary Frances way, it was no way. Mary Frances complained a lot and her complaining was her way of telling you and showing you her displeasure of the situation no matter who listened or agreed. Mary Frances way of showing you love as a mother, grandmother auntie, friend and neighbor was to cook for you. Mary Frances loved going out during the pleasant summer evenings to talk with neighbors which always made her smile. Mary Frances loved going to Atlantic City, going to dinners and breakfast with family. She also loved watching her cooking shows and Judge Judy. Mary Frances always showed that life is too short not to enjoy the company of loved ones and friends.

As Mary Frances got older her health started to fail. She could no longer do the things she loved to do. On Wednesday, August 17,2022 at Mount Sinai Morningside Hospital, Mary Frances McCall entered into eternal sleep. Mary Frances follows her loving mother Rose McBride McCall, her sisters Annie T McCall, Thelma McCall and Pearly Mae McCall, and her brother John C. McCall. Mary Frances McCall leaves to cherish her memory her sisters Rose Brown of Brooklyn, NY, Lizzie(Dot)McCall of Manhattan, NY and Deborah(Snookie)Oliver of Manhattan, NY; Her Brothers Lindo McCall and Prentiss McCall of Brooklyn, NY; Her Daughters Allison Rita McCall and Michelle Ahisha McCall of Manhattan, NY and her adopted daughter Renee Reid of Manhattan, NY; Her Grandchildren Steve L. McCall of Manhattan NY, Stepfon McCall of Manhattan NY, Daniel (Danny) Baker of Middletown NY and Camille Reid of Manhattan NY; Her niece Élicia(Lisa) Bulveon of Manhattan NY; Her Nephews Tyrone McCall of Manhattan NY, Roosevelt McCall of Manhattan NY, Donald McCall of Manhattan NY. Mary Frances McCall also leaves behind a host of loving aunts, uncles, cousins & friends.

"Death leaves a heartache no one can heal; Love leaves a memory no one steal" Done in Loving Memory & Heavy Hearts

Order of Service

Processional

Selection

Scripture Readings

Prayer

Selection

Acknowledgements

Remarks

Obituary

Selection

Eulogy

Committal

Viewing

Recessional

INTERMENT:

Mount Rest Cemetery Butler, New Jersey

A Mother's Love

A mother's love is everlasting though the flesh is gone. The memories of joy and laughter will still live on I will always miss your voice and your presence I will remember all of the times we shared. Don't worry I will move on as I get in my car listening to your favorite song," My Girl"

- I know life still goes on as
I start my days and end my nights my
mother's love will embrace me tight.
Feeling your presence and knowing
you're there letting me know I have
nothing to fear. I will then close my
eyes and squeeze real tight then I will
have a good sleep.

Acknowledgement

The family acknowledges with deep appreciation all acts of kindness extended to them during this bereavement hour.

May God bless you for all your thoughtfulness and concern.

2352 8th Avenue • Manhattan, NY • (212) 666-8300 1406 Pitkin Avenue • Brooklyn, NY • (718) 774-1023 1018 Prospect Avenue • Bronx, NY • (718) 542-3833

Clifford V. James, President & CEO www.unityfuneralchapels.com email: unityfc@aol.com

"Your Loved Ones Deserve The Best - Unity"

